revenue, prepaid rent and other liabilities, as applicable. We do not net our derivative position by counterparty for
purposes of balance sheet presentation and disclosure. We had $1.9 million and $1.1 million in derivative assets
recognized in other assets in our condensed consolidated balance sheets as of June 30, 2018, and December 31, 2017,
respectively.

22

Edgar Filing: CoreSite Realty Corp - Form 10-Q

43

Table of Contents

9. Stockholders’ Equity

We announced the following dividends per share on our common stock during the six months ended June 30, 2018:

Declaration Date Record Date Payment Date
Common
Stock

March 9, 2018 March 29, 2018 April 16, 2018 $ 0.98
May 24, 2018 June 29, 2018 July 16, 2018 1.03
Total $ 2.01

10. Noncontrolling Interests — Operating Partnership

Noncontrolling interests represent the limited partnership interests in our Operating Partnership held by individuals
and entities other than CoreSite Realty Corporation. The current holders of common Operating Partnership units are
eligible to have the common Operating Partnership units redeemed for cash or common stock on a one-for-one basis,
at our option.

The following table shows the common ownership interests in our Operating Partnership as of June 30, 2018, and
December 31, 2017:

June 30, 2018 December 31, 2017
Number of Units Percentage of Total Number of Units Percentage of Total

CoreSite Realty
Corporation 33,986,299 71.1 %  33,826,264 71.0 %
Noncontrolling
interests 13,829,280 28.9 13,836,336 29.0
Total 47,815,579 100.0 %  47,662,600 100.0 %

For each share of common stock issued by us, our Operating Partnership issues to us an equivalent common Operating
Partnership unit. During the six months ended June 30, 2018, we issued 160,035 shares of common stock related to
employee compensation arrangements and therefore an equivalent number of common Operating Partnership units
were issued to us by our Operating Partnership.

Edgar Filing: CoreSite Realty Corp - Form 10-Q

44

Holders of common Operating Partnership units for the six months ended June 30,  2018, received distributions of
$2.01 per unit, payable in correlation with declared dividends on common stock.